| | | G31 I | Otal 2020/2021 | ds |
|--|--|--|---|-----------------------|
| GOVERNANCE | | | | |
| ADMINISTRATION GENE | | 40.00 | *** ** | |
| I03A201 | Instalment Administration Fee (per instalment) | \$0.00 | \$13.00 | N |
| 1042445 | Notice of Discontinuance Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Direct Debit | Cost \$0.00 | Cost + 20% | N |
| 1042445 | Recovery of Dishonour Fees - Cheques | \$0.00 | Cost + 20% | N |
| 1042445 | Individual Agreement to pay Council via Direct Debit | \$0.00 | \$31.00 | N |
| 1042430 | Copy of rate notice reprint | \$1.00 | \$11.00 | Y |
| 1042430 | Rate Enquiry Fees - Property Information Reports | \$9.27 | \$102.00 | Υ |
| 1042430 | Document / Building Plan Search Fee | \$9.27 | \$102.00 | Υ |
| 1042430 | Rate Book - full print out | \$16.91 | \$186.00 | Υ |
| 1042445 | Alternative Rates Payment Agreement Fee | \$1.00 | \$11.00 | Υ |
| 1042445 | Subscription to monthly agenda - per annum | \$27.82 | \$306.00 | Y |
| 1042445 | Single monthly agenda | \$3.00 | \$33.00 | Y |
| 1042445 | Subscription to monthly minutes - per annum | \$27.82 | \$306.00 | Y |
| 1042445 | Single monthly minutes | \$3.00 | \$33.00 | Υ |
| 1042445 | Annual Report | \$3.00 | \$33.00 | Y |
| 1042445 | Annual Financial Statements | \$3.00 | \$33.00 | Y |
| 1042445 | Council Annual Budget Electoral Rolls | \$3.00 \$12.55 | \$33.00 \$138.00 | ۱ ۱ |
| 1042445 1042445 | Freedom of Information - Statutory Application Fee | \$0.00 | \$138.00 | 1 |
| 1042445 | Freedom of Information - Administration / staff time \$/hr | \$7.27 | \$80.00 | Y |
| 1042445 | Freedom of Information - postage | 77.27 | 700.00 | Ý |
| 1042445 | Freedom of Information - photocopying per page | \$0.05 | \$0.50 | Ý |
| 1042445 | Extra Mass Vehicle Permit | \$5.36 | \$59.00 | Ý |
| 1042445 | Hire of Council Office | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | Ý |
| 1042445 | Hire of Function Room (per day) | \$5.45 | \$60.00 | Ÿ |
| 1042445 | Hire of Function Room (per day) | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | Y |
| 1042445 | Hire of Council Chambers (per day) | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | Y |
| 1042445 | Hire of Council Chambers (hourly) | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | Y |
| PHOTOCOPYING | The of council chambers (nourly) | Ç0.00 | 70.00 | |
| 1042445 | Shire Staff Administration Support \$/hr | \$8.00 | \$88.00 | Υ |
| 1042445 | Photocopying per page (A4 2 Sided) up to 100 pages | \$0.05 | \$0.55 | Y |
| 1042445 | Photocopying per page (A3 2 Sided) up to 100 pages | \$0.10 | \$1.10 | Y |
| 1042445 | Bulk Photocopying | 30.10 | 31.10 | Y |
| 1042445 | Binding documents | | | Y |
| 1115230 | | \$0.10 | \$1.10 | Y |
| 1115230 | Colour Printing per page (A4 2 Sided) | \$0.10 \$0.20 | \$2.20 | Y |
| LAW, ORDER AND PUBLIC | Colour Printing per page (A3 2 Sided) | 30.20 | 32.20 | • |
| POUND FEES | JAIL LI | | | |
| 1052410 | Replacement Dog/Cat Tag | \$0.00 | \$2.50 | N |
| 1052410 | Impounding Fee | \$0.00 | \$75.00 | N |
| 1052410 | Release Fee | \$0.00 | \$50.00 | N |
| 1052410 | Pound Cleaning on Public Holidays/Weekends (per day) | \$0.00 | \$120.00 | N |
| 1052410 | Sustenance Charge (per day) | \$0.00 | \$20.00 | N |
| 1052410 | Surrender/Destruction of small animal including dog | \$0.00 | \$60.00 | N |
| 1052410 | Surrender/Destruction of large animal eg. sheep/horse | \$0.00 | \$80.00 | |
| 1052410 | Animal Disposal Fee | \$0.00 | \$60.00 | N |
| MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | V-1.00 | 400.00 | |
| 1042445 | Access to power on Shire property per day | \$3.91 | \$43.00 | ١ |
| 1052440 | Vehicle Impounding Fee in Town site + Towing Charges | \$0.00 | \$134.00 | |
| 1052440 | Vehicle Impounding Fee outside Town site + Towing Charges Vehicle Impounding Fee outside Town site + Towing Charges | \$0.00 | \$134.00 \$134.00 | , N |
| | | | \$0.00 | |
| 1052440 1052440 | Vehicle Impounding Fee - storage per day Staff Professional Services Ranger Fee per hour | \$0.00 \$8.00 | \$88.00 | 1 |
| STALL HOLDERS / STREET 1 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Ş6.00 | 300.00 | |
| | | \$0.00 | ¢0.00 | |
| 1074420 | Stall Holder/Street Trader - Community/charitable/government organisation Stall Holder/Street Trader - per day (max 6 days) | \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$0.00 \$20.00 | |
| 1074420 | , | | \$20.00 | 1 |
| 1074420 1074420 | Stall Holder/Street Trader - per week (max 21 days) Stall Holder/Street Trader - per annum | \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$95.00 \$1,080.00 | N |
| FOOD ACT 2008 SECTION 1 | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · | Ş0.00 | \$1,U8U.UU | N |
| | Food business surveillance fee (High Risk Food Premises) | ¢0.00 | ¢200.00 | |
| 1074420 1074420 | · · | \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$200.00 \$150.00 | N |
| 1074420 | Food business surveillance fee (Medium Risk Food Premises) Food business surveillance fee (Low Risk Food Premises) | \$0.00 | \$100.00 | |
| 1074420 | Food Business Surveillance ree (Low Kisk Food Premises) | \$0.00 | \$53.00 | |
| 1074420 | Transfer of Food Business Registration | \$0.00 | \$53.00 \$53.00 | , , |
| LOCAL LAWS | Transfer of Food Business Registration | 30.00 | 333.00 | |
| LOCAL LAWS FEES AND CH | DARCE | | | |
| 10744250 | Bee Keeping Application fee - clause 4(d) | \$0.00 | \$56.00 | N |
| 10744250 | Approved Kennel Application / Renewal fee - clause 4.10(1) | \$0.00 | \$56.00 | N |
| | | \$0.00 | \$10,000.00 | , N |
| | Extractive Industries - Security for Restoration and Reinstatement - clause 5.1* | | | |
| 10744250 | Extractive Industries License Fee | \$0.00 | \$300.00 | ı |
| 10744250 10744250 | Extractive Industries License Fee | | AFA 45 | |
| 10744250 10744250 10744250 | Application and Licensing of Morgues fee - clause 3* | \$0.00 | \$50.00 | |
| 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 | Application and Licensing of Morgues fee - clause 3* Application for Registration of Lodging House / Renewal fee - clause 8.1.3* | \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$180.00 | r |
| 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 | Application and Licensing of Morgues fee - clause 3* Application for Registration of Lodging House / Renewal fee - clause 8.1.3* Saleyard Fees - clause 7.11 | \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$180.00 \$55.00 | 1 |
| 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 | Application and Licensing of Morgues fee - clause 3* Application for Registration of Lodging House / Renewal fee - clause 8.1.3* Saleyard Fees - clause 7.11 Permit Fee - clause 7.1 | \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$180.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 | n n |
| 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 | Application and Licensing of Morgues fee - clause 3* Application for Registration of Lodging House / Renewal fee - clause 8.1.3* Saleyard Fees - clause 7.11 Permit Fee - clause 7.1 Trolley collection / removal fee - clause 4.6 | \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$180.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 | N N |
| 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 10744250 | Application and Licensing of Morgues fee - clause 3* Application for Registration of Lodging House / Renewal fee - clause 8.1.3* Saleyard Fees - clause 7.11 Permit Fee - clause 7.1 | \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$180.00 \$55.00 \$55.00 | N N N N N |

GST

Total 2020/2021 GST

| | | GST | Total 2020/2021 | GST |
|----------------------------|--|-------------------|--------------------------|--------|
| 10744250 | Registration, Annual Renewal or Transfer of Approved Premises | \$0.00 | \$180.00 | N |
| HEALTH GENERAL | | | | |
| 10744250 | Section 39 Certificate (Travel to be Added to Charge) | \$7.27 | \$80.00 | Y |
| 10744250 | Section 40 Certificate (Travel to be Added to Charge) | \$7.27 | \$80.00 | Y |
| I0744250 SANITATION | Gaming Permit Clearance (Travel to be Added to Charge) | \$7.27 | \$80.00 | Y Y |
| GENERAL | | | | |
| I101410 | Domestic Refuse Charge 240lt - per annum* | \$0.00 | \$87.55 | N |
| I101410 | Domestic Refuse Charge 240lt - (Additional Pick Up) per annum* | \$0.00 | \$87.55 | N |
| 1101410 | Domestic/Commercial Refuse Charge 240lt - (Recycling) per annum* | \$0.00 | \$73.15 | N |
| 1101425 1101420 | Domestic/Commercial Refuse Charge 240lt - (Additional Recycling) per annum* Commercial Refuse Charge 240lt - per annum* | \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$73.15 \$87.55 | N N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Refuse Charge 240lt - (Additional Pick Up) per annum* | \$0.00 | \$87.55 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Refuse Charge 1.5m³ per annum* | \$0.00 | \$1,527.50 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Refuse Charge 1.5m ³ (Additional Pick Up) per annum* | \$0.00 | \$1,527.50 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Refuse Charge 3.0m ³ per annum* | \$0.00 | \$2,052.80 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Refuse Charge 3.0m ³ (Additional Pick Up) per annum* | \$0.00 | \$2,052.80 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Refuse Charge 4.5m ³ per annum* Commercial Refuse Charge 4.5m ³ (Additional Pick Up) per annum* | \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$3,378.90 | N N |
| 1101420 1101420 | Commercial Co-mingled Recycling Charge 1.5m ³ (fortnightly pick up) per annum* | \$0.00 | \$3,378.90 \$1,527.50 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Co-mingled Recycling Charge 3.0m ³ (fortnightly pick up) per annum* | \$0.00 | \$2,052.80 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Co-mingled Recycling Charge 4.5m ³ (fortnightly pick up) per annum* | \$0.00 | \$3,378.90 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m³- (weekly pick up) per annum | \$0.00 | \$1,103.35 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m³- (twice weekly pick up) per annum | \$0.00 | \$3,690.00 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m³- (fortnightly pick up) per annum | \$0.00 | \$1,465.00 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 6.0m³- (monthly pick up) per annum | \$0.00 | \$1,040.00 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 3.0m³- (weekly pick up) per annum | \$0.00 | \$1,825.00 | N |
| 1101420 | Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 3.0m ³ - (twice weekly pick up) per annum | \$0.00 | \$3,065.00 | N |
| 1101420 1101420 | Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 3.0m³- (fortnightly pick up) per annum Commercial Cardboard Recycling Cage Charge 3.0m³- (monthly pick up) per annum | \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$2,150.00 \$865.00 | N N |
| 1101420 | Waste Management Levy* | \$0.00 | \$43.80 | N |
| LANDFILL SITE | Waste Management Levy | 70.00 | Ş43.00 | |
| 1101450 | Asbestos Disposal Charge - minimum charge up to 0.5m ³ | \$2.86 | \$31.50 | Υ |
| 1101450 | Asbestos Disposal Charge - Per 1m ³ if Greater Than 0.5m3 | \$5.73 | \$63.00 | Y |
| 1101450 | Commercial Controlled Liquid Waste Disposal - per litre | \$0.00 | \$0.13 | N |
| 1101450 | Commercial Bulk Waste/Builder's Demolition Waste (unsorted) - minimum charge | \$3.45 | \$38.00 | Y |
| 1101450 | Commercial Bulk Waste/Builder's Demolition Waste (unsorted) - per cubic metre | \$5.55 | \$61.00 | Y |
| I101450 | Commercial Bulk Waste/Builder's Demolition Waste (sorted) - minimum charge | \$1.82 | \$20.00 | Y Y |
| 1101450 1101450 | Commercial Bulk Waste/Builder's Demolition Waste (sorted) - per cubic metre Commercial Green Waste - per cubic metre | \$3.00 \$1.09 | \$33.00 \$12.00 | Y |
| 1101450 | Clean Fill as per Landfill Waste Classifications & Waste Definitions 1996 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | Y |
| 1101450 | Residential Green Waste - Residential Tip Pass | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | Y |
| 1101450 | Residential Tip Pass REPLACEMENT | \$1.00 | \$11.00 | Υ |
| 1101450 | Skip Bins - unsorted per m ³ | \$5.55 | \$61.00 | Y |
| 1101450 | Skip Bins - sorted per m ³ | \$3.00 | \$33.00 | Y |
| 1101450 | Skip Bins - minimum charge | \$1.82 | \$20.00 | Y |
| 1101450 | Skip Bins - green waste per m ³ | \$1.09 | \$12.00 | Y |
| 1052410 | Animal Disposal Fee (max 10 small animals) Animal Disposal Fee (Large animals) | \$5.55 \$10.91 | \$61.00 | Y Y |
| 1052410 1101450 | Tyres - NOT ACCEPTED | \$0.00 | \$120.00 \$0.00 | |
| 1101450 | Household/Residential Non-Commercial Waste - Residential Tip Pass (Sorted) | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | Y |
| 1101450 | Household/Residential Non-Commercial Waste - Residential Tip Pass (Unsorted) - per m³ | \$3.18 | \$35.00 | Y |
| 1101450 | Residential Used Oil - placed in Large Capacity Tank on Site - per Litre- Residential Tip Pass | \$0.03 | \$0.33 | Y |
| 1101450 | Open Site out of hours (minimum charge) | \$16.09 | \$177.00 | Y |
| ADDITIONAL TIP CHARGES | | | | |
| 1141230 | Bikes and Wheelchairs each | \$0.45 | \$5.00 | Y |
| 1141230 1141230 | Furniture per Item (Commercial Tip Users) | \$1.00 \$1.00 | \$11.00 | Y Y |
| BUILDING AND TOWN PLANI | Wooden Pallets each | \$1.00 | \$11.00 | • |
| TOWN PLANNING FEES | | | | |
| 1106285 | Minor Scheme Amendment (50% refundable if not advertised) | \$0.00 | \$3,500.00 | N |
| 1106285 | Major Scheme Amendment (50% refundable if not advertised and balance of \$3,500) | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | N |
| 1106285 | allocated to WAPC and gazettal refunded if unspent by invoice) | \$0.00 | | N |
| BUILDING FEES | | | | |
| CEMETERY | Issue of certificate design compliance class 2 to 9 | \$0.00 | \$0.00 | Y |
| CEMETERY BURIAL CHARGES | | ı | | |
| DOMAL CHANGES | For Each Interment: | | | |
| 1107410 | Issue of a Grant of Right of Burial | \$0.00 | \$81.00 | N |
| 1107410 | Copy of a Grant of Right of Burial | \$0.00 | \$58.00 | N |
| 1107410 | Grant of Right of Burial - Renewal | \$0.00 | \$76.00 | N |
| | a) In Open Ground (no perpetual maintenance) plus Grant of Right of Burial | | | |
| 1107410 | Land for grave | \$38.82 | \$427.00 | Υ |
| 1107410 | For interment of any person to a depth of 2.15 metres | \$43.27 | \$476.00 | Y |

| | | GST | Total 2020/2021 | GST |
|---|--|--|--|---------------------------------------|
| 1107410 | For interment of still born child b) In Lawn area (including perpetual maintenance) plus Grant of Right of Burial | \$20.45 | \$225.00 | Y |
| 1107410 | Land for grave | \$96.00 | \$1,056.00 | Υ |
| 1107410 | For interment of any person to a depth of 2.15 metres | \$49.18 | \$541.00 | Y |
| 1107410 | For interment of still born child | \$25.55 | \$281.00 | Y |
| 1107410 | c) Rose Garden (including perpetual maintenance) plus Grant of Right of Burial | Ų23.33 | \$201.00 | • |
| 1107410 | For each interment of cremated ashes | \$62.45 | \$687.00 | Υ |
| 1107410 | Niche Wall: plus Grant of Right of Burial | γο Σ :-3 | 4007.00 | • |
| 1107410 | Wall Niche for Interment or Plaque | \$23.45 | \$258.00 | Υ |
| 1107410 | Interment of Cremated Ashes in Niche Wall (Labour Charge) | \$11.00 | \$121.00 | Y |
| 1107410 | Plaque | Ģ11.00 | Cost + 15% | Y |
| 1107410 | Installation of Plaque (Labour Charge) | \$6.82 | \$75.00 | Ϋ́ |
| EXHUMATIONS | ilistaliation of Flaque (Labout Charge) | 30.02 | \$73.00 | |
| 1107410 | Fee for exhumation | \$12.18 | \$134.00 | Υ |
| 1107410 | Re-opening of grave for exhumation | \$74.91 | \$824.00 | Ϋ́ |
| 1107410 | | \$74.91 \$74.91 | \$824.00 | Ϋ́ |
| RE-OPENING OF GRAVE | Re-interment in new grave after exhumation | \$74.51 | 3024.00 | • |
| I107410 | For each interment | \$70 AE | ¢77E 00 | Υ |
| 1107410 | For each interment For each interment of cremated ashes | \$70.45 \$6.45 | \$775.00 \$71.00 | Y |
| 1107410 | For each interment of cremated asies | \$16.82 | \$185.00 | Y |
| EXTRA CHARGES | For each interment of still both child | \$10.02 | \$165.00 | , |
| 1107410 | For each interment on Saturdays - General Section | \$60.18 | \$662.00 | Υ |
| 1107410 | For each interment on Saturdays - General Section | \$60.18 | \$662.00 | Y |
| 1107410 | • | \$100.00 | \$1,100.00 | Y |
| 1107410 | For each interment on Sundays/Public Holidays - General Section For each interment on Sundays/Public Holidays - Lawn Section | \$100.00 \$100.00 | \$1,100.00 | Y |
| MISCELLANEOUS CHARGES | For each interment on Sundays, Public Holidays - Lawii Section | \$100.00 | \$1,100.00 | • |
| I107410 | For removal and replacing grace, chrubs, plants atc., on any grave to be re-enough | \$18.18 | \$200.00 | Υ |
| | For removal and replacing grass, shrubs, plants etc., on any grave to be re-opened For sinking a grave beyond 2.15m for each additional 300mm | \$18.18 \$5.18 | \$57.00 | Y |
| 1107410 1107410 | Plot Identification Plate | \$5.18 | \$57.00 \$57.00 | Y |
| 1107410 | | \$0.00 | \$176.00 | N |
| | Funeral Directors annual license | \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$87.00 | N |
| 1107410 1107410 | Funeral Directors single license Funeral Peaking Fee Liste notice charge (less than 24 hours), clause 2.5 | \$5.09 | \$56.00 | Y |
| 1107410 | Funeral Booking Fee - late notice charge (less than 24 hours) - clause 3.5 Funeral Processions - late fee - clause 5.2 | \$5.09 \$5.09 | \$56.00 | Y |
| 1107410 | | \$0.00 | \$63.00 | N |
| | Permit to erect monument, headstone or memorial | \$0.00 \$0.00 | \$29.00 | N |
| 1107410 1107410 | Register Inspection Fee - section41 | \$18.18 | \$200.00 | Y |
| SWIMMING AREAS | Removal of Monumental work prior to reopening | \$19.19 | \$200.00 | Ť |
| SWIMMING POOL | | | | |
| 1112410 | Admissions Adult (18 Years +) | \$0.41 | \$4.50 | Υ |
| 1112410 | Admission Children (5 to 17 Years Old)/Seniors | \$0.32 | \$3.50 | Ϋ́ |
| 1112410 | Vacation Swim Lessons (Includes Parent Supervisor/Spectator) Per Day | \$0.32 | \$3.50 | Y |
| 1112410 | In Term Swimming Lessons (10 Day Pass) | 30.32 | \$26.00 | Y |
| 1112410 | Season Ticket - Children (Attending School)/Seniors | \$11.82 | \$130.00 | Y |
| | | | \$225.00 | Y |
| I112410 I112410 | Season Ticket - Adult Single | \$20.45 | \$225.00 | T |
| | Season Ticket - Family (2 Parents and 4 Children <=17) | Ć20 FF | | v |
| 1112110 | | \$29.55 | \$325.00 | Y |
| I112410 | Season Ticket - Family (each additional child) | \$2.50 | \$325.00 \$27.50 | Y |
| 1112410 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) | \$2.50 \$20.45 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 | Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 | Y Y Y |
| 112410 112410 112410 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 | Y Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 | Y Y Y Y |
| 112410 112410 112410 112410 112410 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 | Y Y Y Y Y |
| 112410 112410 112410 112410 112410 112410 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 | Y Y Y Y Y |
| 112410 112410 112410 112410 112410 112410 112410 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 | Y Y Y Y Y |
| I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 ACC NO | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 ACC NO I114040 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$132.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 ACC NO I114040 I114040 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 ACC NO I114040 I114040 I114040 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$132.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 ACC NO 1114040 1114040 1114040 CUMMINS THEATRE | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 ACC NO I114040 I114040 I114040 CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 ACC NO I114040 I114040 I114040 CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM I116420 CTI01 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 ACC NO I114040 I114040 I114040 I114040 I114040 I114040 CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 ACC NO I114040 I114040 I114040 CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 ACC NO I114040 I114040 I114040 CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$6.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 I112410 ACC NO I114040 I114040 I114040 CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| I112410 ACC NO I114040 I114040 I114040 CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 I116420 CTI01 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$55.00 \$44.00 \$66.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 ACC NO 1114040 1114040 1114040 CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$18.18 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$55.00 \$44.00 \$66.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 ACC NO 1114040 1114040 1114040 CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$55.00 \$44.00 \$66.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 ACC NO 1114040 1114040 1114040 1114040 CTIO1 1116420 CTIO1 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$18.18 \$27.27 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$55.00 \$44.00 \$66.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 ACC NO 1114040 1114040 1114040 1114040 CTIO1 1116420 CTIO1 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$18.18 \$27.27 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$38.00 \$55.00 \$44.00 \$66.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 \$20.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 ACC NO 1114040 1114040 1114040 1114040 CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Community | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$31.82 \$27.27 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$38.00 \$55.00 \$44.00 \$66.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 \$20.00 \$20.00 \$25.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 ACC NO 1114040 1114040 1114040 CUMMINS THEATRE TIVOLI ROOM 1116420 CTI01 1116420 CTI01 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial Per Oay (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$18.18 \$27.27 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$38.00 \$55.00 \$44.00 \$66.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 \$20.00 \$300.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 ACC NO 1114040 1114040 1114040 1114040 CUID1 1116420 CTIO1 1116420 CTIO1 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$18.18 \$27.27 \$1.82 \$2.27 \$2.00 \$3.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$55.00 \$44.00 \$66.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 \$20.00 \$300.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112400 1114040 1114040 1114040 1114040 1114040 1116420 CTIO1 1116420 CTIO1 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$6.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$18.18 \$27.27 \$1.82 \$2.27 \$2.00 \$3.00 \$3.00 \$1.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$55.00 \$44.00 \$66.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 \$20.00 \$300.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 \$20.00 \$330.00 \$21.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |
| 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 1112410 ACC NO 1114040 1114040 1114040 1114040 CUID1 1116420 CTIO1 1116420 CTIO1 | 1/2 Season Pass - Family (Expires on 12th January) Adult Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Child Multi Pass 10 Visits (Current Season) Family Multi Pass 5 Visits Current Season) Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Adult Monthly Pass - Child Pool After Hours (per Hour) CAMPING Recreation Vehicles (Charge Per Vehicle - 72 hours Maximum Stay - 2 People) (Maximum 15 Vehicles) Recreation Vehicles (Per Extra Person) Large Group Overnight Stay (Per Person) Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Community Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$2.50 \$20.45 \$3.64 \$2.73 \$6.82 \$7.27 \$5.45 \$12.00 \$1.00 \$0.50 \$1.00 \$3.45 \$5.00 \$4.00 \$20.00 \$30.00 \$18.18 \$27.27 \$1.82 \$2.27 \$2.00 \$3.00 | \$325.00 \$27.50 \$225.00 \$40.00 \$30.00 \$75.00 \$80.00 \$60.00 \$132.00 \$11.00 \$5.50 \$11.00 \$55.00 \$44.00 \$66.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 \$20.00 \$300.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 \$220.00 \$330.00 | Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y |

| | | GST | Total 2020/2021 | GST |
|--------------------------------|--|--------------------|----------------------|--------|
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial | \$12.27 | \$135.00 | Υ |
| AUDITORIUM BASIC | | • | | |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$2.00 | \$22.00 | Υ |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial | \$3.00 | \$33.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$3.00 | \$33.00 | Υ |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | \$3.50 | \$38.50 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community | \$12.00 | \$132.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial | \$18.00 | \$198.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community | \$10.00 | \$110.00 | Υ |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial | \$15.00 | \$165.00 | Y |
| AUDITORIUM INTERMEDIAT | E | | | |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$8.00 | \$88.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial | \$12.00 | \$132.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$12.00 | \$132.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | \$14.00 | \$154.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community | \$48.00 | \$528.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial | \$72.00 | \$792.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community | \$40.00 | \$440.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial | \$60.00 | \$660.00 | Y |
| AUDITORIUM ADVANCED | | | | |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$16.00 | \$176.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial | \$24.00 | \$264.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$24.00 | \$264.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | \$28.00 | \$308.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community | \$96.00 | \$1,056.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial | \$144.00 | \$1,584.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community | \$80.00 | \$880.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial | \$120.00 | \$1,320.00 | Y |
| KITCHEN | | | | |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$1.82 | \$20.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour (Monday-Friday 8.00am to 8.00pm) Commercial | \$2.50 | \$27.50 | Υ |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Community | \$2.00 | \$22.00 | Υ |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Hour After Hours (Outside of Monday-Friday 8.00am to 5.00pm) Commercial | \$3.00 | \$33.00 | Υ |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Community | \$10.00 | \$110.00 | Υ |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Day (Full Day and Night 8.00am to 11.00pm) Commercial | \$15.00 | \$165.00 | Υ |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community | \$8.64 | \$95.00 | Υ |
| I116420 CTI01 | Per Consecutive Day (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial | \$12.27 | \$135.00 | Y |
| EQUIPMENT HIRE | 5 H D C C (4/D 5 1) | 44.00 | 444.00 | ., |
| I116420 CTI07 | Fold Back Speakers Set of 4 (Per Event) | \$4.00 | \$44.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI07 | Stage Risers Set of 4 (Per Event) | \$4.00 | \$44.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI07 | Additional Microphone and Stand (Per Event) | \$2.00 | \$22.00 | Y |
| 1116420 CTI07 1116420 CTI07 | Projector (Per Event) | \$8.00 \$10.00 | \$88.00 \$110.00 | Y Y |
| 1116420 CTI07 | Cinema Kit and Technician (Per Hour) | \$1.00 \$1.00 | \$11.00 | Y |
| 1116420 CTI07 | Tablecloth (Per Cloth) Standard Party Light Bar (Per Event) | \$10.00 | \$110.00 | Y |
| 1116420 CTI07 | Piano Hire (Per Event) | \$10.00 | \$110.00 | Y |
| 1116420 CTI07 | Chair Covers (Per Cover) No Set-Up or Pack-Down Included | \$0.25 | \$2.75 | Y |
| 1116420 CTI07 | Chair Covers (Per Cover) Set-Up and Pack-Down Included Chair Covers (Per Cover) Set-Up and Pack-Down Included | \$0.35 | \$3.85 | Y |
| 1116420 CTI11 | Tea & Coffee Station (Setup) | \$4.00 | \$44.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI07 | Extra Trestles Tables (Per Table) | \$1.00 | \$11.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI07 | Truss 3m Piece of F440 Box & Base Plate (Per Piece, Per Event) | \$4.00 | \$44.00 | Y |
| 1116420 CTIO4 | Auto Poles (Per 3m Section with Curtain) | \$4.00 | \$44.00 | Y |
| STAFF | Auto Foles (Fer Shi Section with Curtain) | Ş4.00 | Ş44.00 | |
| I116420 CTI14 | Usher, Ticketing, Merchandise, Set-Up (Per Hour - Minimum 3 Hours) | \$6.50 | \$71.50 | Υ |
| I116420 CTI14 | Bar, Technical Assistance, Cleaner (Per Hour - Minimum 3 Hours) | \$8.00 | \$88.00 | Υ |
| I116420 CTI14 | Duty Technician, FOH Manager, Bar Manager (Per Hour - Minimum 4 Hours) | \$9.50 | \$104.50 | Υ |
| BONDS, CLEANING AND DAN | MAGES | | | |
| N/A | Refundable Bond Per Event (Community and Commercial) | \$0.00 | \$550.00 | N |
| N/A | Refundable Key Bond Per Event (Community and Commercial) | \$0.00 | \$50.00 | N |
| I116420 CTI14 | Additional Cleaning Per Hour (Community and Commercial) | \$8.00 | \$88.00 | Y |
| 1116420 CTI11 | Tea Towel Replacement (Per Damaged Cloth) (Community and Commercial) | \$1.00 | \$11.00 | Y |
| 11I116420 CTI09 | Table Cloth Replacement (Per Damaged Cloth) (Community and Commercial) | \$2.00 | \$22.00 | Y |
| ADMINISTRATION | | | _ | |
| 1116420 | Ticketing - General Admission - Daytime Matinee | | Between | Υ |
| I116420 | Ticketing - General Admission - Evening Shows | 40 | \$5 - \$50 \$3.75 | Y |
| I116420 CTI05 | Ticketing Service - Per Ticket Handled (\$0 to \$15) | \$0.34 | \$3.75 | Y |
| I116420 CTI04 | Ticketing Service - Per Ticket Handled (\$15 Upwards) | \$0.35 | \$3.85 | Y |
| I116420 CTI04 | Booking Fee - Per Ticket Handled | \$0.32 | | Y |
| I116420 CTI04 | Postage and Handling of Tickets (Per Transaction) | \$0.40 | \$4.40 | Y |
| I116420 CTI09 | Advertising Service | \$2.73 | \$30.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI09 | Poster Distribution Flyer Distribution | \$10.00 \$15.00 | \$110.00 \$165.00 | Y Y |
| I116420 CTI09 I116420 CTI11 | Liquor License between 251-500 persons (Per Event, Per Day) | \$15.00 \$10.27 | \$165.00 \$113.00 | Y |
| I116420 CTI11 | Liquor License under 250 persons (Per Event, Per Day) | \$6.82 | | Y |
| LIBRARY | | Ç0.02 | 7,5.00 | • |
| ADMINISTRATION | | | | |
| | | | | |

| | | GST Total 2 | 020/2021 | GST |
|--|--|--------------------------|---------------------|--------|
| I115230 | Photocopying/Printing Per Page (A4 1 sided) B&W | \$0.05 | \$0.50 | Υ |
| 1115230 | Photocopying/Printing Per Page (A3 1 sided) B&W | \$0.07 | \$0.80 | Y |
| 1115230 | Photocopying/Printing Per Page (A4 1 sided) Colour | \$0.09 | \$1.00 | Y |
| 1115230 | Scanning to File (Per Sheet) | \$0.09 | \$1.00 | Y |
| 1115230 | Internet/Computer Access - Library members first hour | | \$0.00 | |
| I115230 | Internet/Computer Access - Library members half hour thereafter | \$0.27 | \$3.00 | Υ |
| I115230 | Internet/Computer Access - non members & probationary (per 30 minutes) | \$0.27 | \$3.00 | Y |
| 1115230 | Deposit on Books for Visitors | \$2.50 | \$27.50 | Y |
| I115230 I115230 | 2 Weeks Overdue (First Notice) 4 Weeks Overdue (Second Notice) | \$0.14 \$0.36 | \$1.50 \$4.00 | Y Y |
| I115230 | 6 Weeks Overdue (Third & Final Notice) | \$0.64 | \$4.00 \$7.00 | Y |
| 1115230 | Library Meeting Room (Per Hour) Community | \$2.27 | \$25.00 | Y |
| 1115230 | Library Meeting Room (Per Hour) Commercial | \$3.18 | \$35.00 | Υ |
| I115230 | Library Meeting Room (Full Day) Community | \$9.09 | \$100.00 | Y |
| 1115230 | Library Meeting Room (Full Day) Commercial | \$18.18 | \$200.00 | Y |
| I115230 | Library Meeting Room (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community | \$6.82 | \$75.00 | Υ |
| I115230 | Library Meeting Room (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial | \$15.91 | \$175.00 | Υ |
| 1115230 | Memorabilia Room (Per Hour) Community | \$2.27 | \$25.00 | Y |
| I115230 I115230 | Memorabilia Room (Per Hour) Commercial Memorabilia Room (Full Day) Community | \$3.18 \$9.09 | \$35.00 \$100.00 | Y Y |
| I115230 | Memorabilia Room (Full Day) Commercial | \$18.18 | \$200.00 | Y |
| 1115230 | Hot Office (Per Hour) Community | \$0.45 | \$5.00 | Y |
| 1115230 | Hot Office (Per Hour) Commercial | \$0.9 1 | \$10.00 | Υ |
| 1115230 | Hot Office (Per Day) Community | \$0.91 | \$10.00 | Υ |
| I115230 | Hot Office (Per Day) Commercial | \$6.36 | \$70.00 | Υ |
| I115230 | Hot Office (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Community | \$0.45 | \$5.00 | Υ |
| I115230 | Hot Office (After First Day of Hire for Same Event) Commercial | \$5.45 | \$60.00 | Υ |
| 1115230 | Staff Setup and Clean-up (Per Hour) | \$6.50 | \$71.50 | Y |
| I115230 North Merredin PS Precinct | Tea & Coffee (Per Person) Setup, Clean-up, & Consumables (Bottomless) | \$0.32 | \$3.50 | Y |
| North Merreum P3 Precinct | Classrooms 7 & 8 (Per Hour) Community | \$2.00 | \$22.00 | Υ |
| | Classrooms 7 & 8 (Per Hour) Commercial | \$3.00 | \$33.00 | Y |
| | Classroom 7 & 8 (Per Day) Community | \$10.00 | \$110.00 | Υ |
| | Classroom 7 & 8 (Per Day) Commercial | \$20.00 | \$220.00 | Y |
| | Classroom 9 site (Per Hour) Community | \$2.00 | \$22.00 | Y |
| | Classroom 9 site (Per Hour) Commercial | \$3.00 | \$33.00 | Y |
| | Classroom 9 site (Per Day) Community | \$10.00 | \$110.00 | Υ |
| | Classroom 9 site (Per Day) Commercial | \$20.00 | \$220.00 | Y |
| | Playgroup & Canteen Hire (Per Hour) Community Playgroup & Canteen Hire (Per Hour) Commercial | \$0.50 \$0.59 | \$5.50 \$6.50 | Y Y |
| | Playgroup & Canteen Hire (Per Day) Community | \$5.00 | \$55.00 | Y |
| | Playgroup & Canteen Hire (Per Day) Commercial | \$5.00 | \$55.00 | Y |
| Community Development | ,, | | | |
| 1132030 | Events Trailer (Bond \$200, Hire \$50) | \$22.73 | \$250.00 | Υ |
| 1132030 | Events Kit (\$20 Bond \$5 Hire per kit) | \$2.27 | \$25.00 | Υ |
| 1132030 | Events Trailer Transportation cost (Shire Staff Delivery) | \$5.00 | \$55.00 | Υ |
| 1132030 | Events Trailer & Events Kit Cleaning Fee | Cost Plus 10% | Ć4F 00 | Y |
| I132051 ECONOMIC SERVICES | Shire Event Stall Holders Fee | \$1.36 | \$15.00 | Y |
| SALE OF INDEPENDENT WATE | ER | | | |
| I113333 | Schools - p/kL* | \$0.25 | \$2.75 | Υ |
| I113333 | Other usage - p/kL* | \$0.35 | \$3.85 | Υ |
| I113333 | Groundwater - p/kL* | \$0.20 | \$2.20 | Y |
| I113333 | Community Standpipe Charges p/kL* | Cost + 10% | | Υ |
| I113333 | Commercial Standpipe Charges (Class 9) p/kL* Commercial Standpipe Charges (Class 15) p/kL* | Cost + 10% Cost + 10% | | Y |
| l113333 l113333 | Standpipe Swipe Card Purchase | \$1.65 | \$18.15 | Y Y |
| PROFESSIONAL SERVICES | Standpipe Shipe card i dicinase | 31.03 | 310.13 | |
| 1133410 | Building Licence Search Fee Per Hour | \$0.00 | \$80.00 | N |
| 1133410 | Property Building Enquiries Per Hour | \$7.27 | \$80.00 | Y |
| 1133410 | Building Inspection Fee, Per Hour, plus \$0.91 per kilometre | \$7.27 | \$80.00 | Υ |
| I133411 | Staff Professional Services Health & Building Fee Per Hour | \$10.00 | \$110.00 | Y |
| CENTRAL WHEATBELT VISITO SALES AND SERVICES | RS CENTRE | | | |
| 1134030 | General Retail Books, Crafts and Souvenirs | RRP + Postage + Admini | stration | Υ |
| 1134036 | Consignment Books and Crafts | RRP + Postage + Admini | | Y |
| 7803 | Photocopying/Printing Per Page (A4 1 sided) B&W | \$0.05 | \$0.55 | Y |
| 7803 | Photocopying/Printing Per Page (A3 1 sided) B&W | \$0.10 | \$1.10 | Y |
| 7803 7803 | Double Sided Paper Size Multiplied by two Photocopying/Printing Per Page (A4 1 sided) Colour | \$0.10 | \$1.10 | Υ |
| 7803 7803 | Photocopying/Printing Per Page (A4 1 sided) Colour Photocopying/Printing Per Page (A3 1 sided) Colour | \$0.10 \$0.20 | \$1.10 \$2.20 | Y |
| 1134030 | Postage and Handling | RRP + Postage + Admini | | Y |
| 1134030 | Postage of Books and Large Items | RRP + Postage + Admini | | Υ |
| 7803 | Phone Calls to Landlines | \$0.10 | \$1.10 | Y |
| 7803 | Phone Calls to Mobiles | \$0.18 | \$2.00 | Y |
| 1134033 | E-Trike Hire Per Hour | \$0.91 | \$10.00 | Y |

| | | GST | Total 2020/2021 | GST |
|-------------------------|---|----------------|-----------------|--------|
| 1134033 | E-Trike Hire 1/2 Day | \$1.3 | 36 \$15.00 | Υ |
| 1134033 | E-Trike Hire Per Day (8.30am - 4.30pm) | \$2.2 | 27 \$25.00 | Υ |
| 1134033 | E-Trike Hire Per Day (Up to 48 Hours) | \$3.6 | \$40.00 | Υ |
| 7803 | TRANSWA Ticket Printing for non commercial bookings | \$0.0 | 5 \$0.55 | Y |
| 1134037 | CWVC Annual Membership Level 1 | \$17.0 | 00 \$187.00 | Υ |
| 1134037 | CWVC Annual Membership Level 2 | \$12.0 | 00 \$132.00 | Υ |
| 1134037 | CWVC Annual Membership Level 3 | \$8.0 | 00 \$88.00 | Υ |
| 1134037 | CWVC Annual Membership Level 4 (affiliate Not for Profit Museums) | \$5.0 | 00 \$55.00 | Υ |
| 7803 | Wall of Fame Plaques | Cost + | Post + 25% | Υ |
| 7803 | Car Charging Fee (Per kW Unit) | \$0.0 | 5 \$0.50 | Υ |
| 7803 | Car Charging Fee Pe | er Hour \$1.0 | 00 \$11.00 | Υ |
| 7803 | Water supply up to 1,000 litres | \$0.2 | 20 \$2.20 | Υ |
| 7803 | CWVC Three Phase External Power Fee | Cost | Plus 10% | Υ |
| 7803 | Merredin Brochures & Eastern Wheatbelt Visitors Guide | Cost | Plus 10% | Υ |
| PRIVATE WORKS | | | | |
| PLANT INCLUSIVE OF LABO | OUR - per hour charge (max. 8 hrs per day) | | | |
| 1141230 | Grader | \$20.4 | 15 \$225.00 | Υ |
| 1141230 | Large Loader | \$21.0 | | Υ |
| 1141230 | Small Loader | \$19.0 | • | Υ |
| 1141230 | 6 Wheel Truck | \$18.7 | | Υ |
| 1141230 | Water Truck | \$20.0 | | Υ |
| 1141230 | Small Truck | \$13.1 | • | Y |
| 1141230 | Tractor with Slasher/Rotary Hoe | \$18.3 | • | Y |
| 1141230 | Vibrating Roller | \$25.0 | | Y |
| 1141230 | Self Propelled Roller | \$21.0 | | Ϋ́ |
| 1141230 | · | \$19.6 | • | Ϋ́ |
| | Cherry Picker | • | • | Y |
| 1141230 | Skid steer Loader Skid steer Loader with Stump Grinder | \$15.1 | • | Y |
| 1141230 | • | \$22.2 | | Y |
| 1141230 | Skid steer Loader with Trencher | \$21.0 | • | |
| 1141230 | Backhoe/Loader | \$17.6 | • | Y |
| 1141230 | Backhoe/Loader with Post Hole Digger | \$22.5 | | Y |
| 1141230 | Tree Planter (no labour supplied) | \$2.8 | | Y |
| 1141230 | Work Utilities | \$12.7 | • | Y |
| 1141230 | Supervision | \$11.3 | | Y |
| 1141230 1141230 | Labour | \$5.4 \$7.8 | | Y Y |
| | Labour with penalty rates | \$7.0 | 32 \$86.00 | T |
| I141230 | LIVERY CHARGES (within town boundary) Gravel / Yellow sand per cubic metre Delivered | \$4.0 | 9 \$45.00 | Υ |
| 1141230 | Gravel / Yellow sand per cubic metre belivered Gravel / Yellow sand per cubic metre from stockpile - load self | \$1.0 | | Y |
| 1141230 | | | | Y |
| 1141230 | Gravel / Yellow sand per cubic metre - loaded by Shire | \$1.8 \$0.2 | | Y |
| 1141230 | Out of Town Delivery Charge (Per Km Return Trip) | \$0.2 | .1 \$2.32 | 1 |
| | Definitions. | | | |
| | Definitions Commercial Ulira Profit Making Organizations including Covernment Pont, evaluding Cabacle | | | |
| | Commercial Hire: Profit Making Organisations including Government Dept., excluding Schools. | r ata l | | |
| | Community Hire: Charitable / Community Group/ Non Profit Fundraising/Individual:(Funeral / church/wedding | ; etc.) | | |
| | MDCQ1C Have Fare | | | |
| | MRC&LC User Fees | | AF 100 TO | |
| | Burracoppin Football Club | | \$5,469.78 | |
| | Burracoppin Hockey Club | | \$3,038.77 | |
| | Civic Bowls Club | | \$6,945.75 | |
| | Merredin Basketball Association | | \$14,470.31 | |
| | Merredin Districts Lawn Tennis Club | | \$2,894.06 | |
| | Merredin Golf Club | | \$2,431.01 | |
| | Merredin Hockey Club | | \$6,077.54 | |
| | Merredin Junior Cricket | | \$578.81 | |
| | Merredin Junior Football | | \$2,431.01 | |
| | Merredin Junior Hockey Association | | \$3,038.77 | |
| | Merredin Little Athletics | | \$1,039.50 | |
| | Merredin Netball Association | | \$9,116.30 | |
| | Merredin Social Hockey | | \$0.00 | |
| | Merredin Volunteer Fire Brigade | | \$578.81 | |
| | Nukarni Cricket Club | | \$1,852.20 | |
| | Nukarni Football Club | | \$5,469.78 | |
| | | | | |

SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - STATUTORY 2020/2021

| | | 2019/2020 | GST |
|--------------------|---|------------------|--------|
| | LAW, ORDER & PUBLIC SAFETY DOG FEES AND CHARGES (DOG ACT, 1976) | | |
| 1052420 | Annual Registration: *Sterilised Dog or Bitch | 20.00 | |
| 1052420 | Unsterilised Dog or Bitch Three Year Registration: | 50.00 | N N |
| 1052420 | *Sterilised Dog or Bitch | 42.50 | N |
| 1052420 | Unsterilised Dog or Bitch | 120.00 | N |
| | Lifetime Registration: | | |
| 1052420 | *Sterilised Dog or Bitch | 100.00 | N |
| 1052420 | Unsterilised Dog or Bitch | 250.00 | N |
| | All Pensioners receive a 50% discount off fee. Registrations after 31st May receive a 50% discount off the above fees | | |
| | *Must sight certificate signed by a registered vet, a statutory declaration or sight ear tattoo for sterilisation concession. | | |
| 1052400 | Unregistered Dog | 200.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Failure to Give Notice of New Owner | 200.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Keeping More than the Prescribed Number of Dogs | 200.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Breach of Kennel Establishment Licence | 200.00 | N |
| 1052400 1052400 | Dog in Public Place without Collar or Registration Tag Owners Name and Address not on Collar | 200.00 200.00 | N N |
| 1052400 | Dog not held by a Leash in Certain Public Places | 200.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Failure to Control Dog in Exercise Areas and Rural Areas | 200.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Greyhound not Muzzled | 200.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Dog in a Place without Consent | 200.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Failure to Submit Dog for Veterinary Examination | 100.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Dog causing a Nuisance | 200.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Failure to Produce Document Issued under the Act | 200.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Failure of Alleged Offender to give Name and Address Dangerous Dogs - As Per Dog Act Regulations | 200.00 | N |
| | *All Dogs three months of age and over must be licensed. Licences are due on November 1 of each year and can be paid at the Shire of Merredin during normal office hours. All matters relating to dangerous dogs must be referred to the Ranger | | |
| | CAT FEES AND CHARGES (CAT REGULATIONS, 2012) Annual Registration: | | |
| 1052400 | If application is made after 31 May until the next 31 October | 10.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Otherwise | 20.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Three Year Registration: | 42.50 | N |
| 1052400 | Lifetime Registration: Cat breeding: | 100.00 | N |
| 1052400 | Breeding \$/cat (male or female) | 200.00 | N |
| | All pensioners are entitled to a 50% discount off the registration fee PREVENTATIVE SERVICES & HEALTH ADMINISTRATION & INSPECTION | | |
| 1074425 | HEALTH ACT 1911 Stable License p. a. Council Decelution 27007 15 /02 /05 | 20.00 | |
| 1074425 1074430 | Stable Licence p.a Council Resolution 27807 15/02/05 Application to construct/install an apparatus for sewerage treatment | 30.00 118.00 | N N |
| 1074430 | Inspection fee (1 or 2 major fixtures) | 118.00 | N |
| 1074330 | Each Additional Fixtures | 30.00 | N |
| 1074330 | Re-inspection fee | 50.00 | N |
| 1074330 | Application fee to Department of Health (with local government report) | 42.35 | N |
| 1074430 | Application fee to Department of Health (without local government report) Offensive Trades: | 118.00 | N |
| 1074430 | Slaughterhouse/Piggeries/knackeries/poultry processing establishments/poultry farming /rabbit farming | 298.00 | N |
| 1074430 | Seafood processing establishments (whole fish, shellfish & crustacean cleaned and prepared) | 298.00 | N |
| 1074430 | Artificial manure depots/manure works/fish curing establishments | 211.00 | N |
| 1074430 1074430 | Bone Mills/Place for storing, drying or preserving bones/blood drying/gut scraping, preparation of sausage skins/ Fat melting, fat extracting or tallow melting establishments: | 171.00 | N |
| 1074430 | a) butcher shop or similar | 171.00 | N |
| 1074430 | b)larger establishments | 298.00 | N |
| 1074430 | Laundries, dry cleaning establishments | 147.00 | N |
| 1074430 | Any other offensive trade not specified | 298.00 | N |
| | CARAVAN PARK AND CAMPING GROUNDS REGULATIONS 1997 APPLICATION FEES | | |
| I114040 | Application for grant or renewal of licence regulation 45 | 200.00 | N |
| 1114040 | Or amount calculated by multiplying the relevant amount set out below by the maximum number of sites (including any | 6.00 | N |
| 1114040 1114040 | a) long stay sites, \$/site b) short stay sites and sites in transit parks | 6.00 6.00 | N N |
| 1114040 | c) camp sites | 3.00 | N N |
| 1114040 | d) overflow site | 1.50 | N |
| 1114040 | Additional fee by way of penalty for renewal after expiry | 20.00 | N |
| I114040 | Temporary licence (pro rata amount of the fee payable for the period of time for which the licence is to be in force with a | 100.00 | N |
| I114040 | Transfer of licence | 100.00 | N |
| | BUILDING CONTROL | | |
| | BUILDING PERMITS | | |

Of Declared Value:

SHIRE OF MERREDIN

SCHEDULE OF FEES AND CHARGES - STATUTORY 2020/2021

| | | 2019/2020 | GST |
|--|---|--|---------------------------------------|
| | | 0.32% of Estimated | |
| 1133410 | Class 1 or 10 - Uncertified | Value not less than \$105.00 | N |
| | | 0.19% of Estimated | |
| 1133410 | Class 1 or 10 - Certified | Value not less than | N |
| | | \$105.00 | |
| 1400440 | | 0.09% of Estimated | |
| 1133410 | Class 2 to 9 - Certified Application | Value not less than | N |
| | | \$105.00 0.32% of Estimated | |
| 1133410 | Application to Amend a Building Permit (Uncertified) | Value not less than | N |
| | | \$105.00 | |
| 1133420 | Application for Demolition Licence of Class 1 and 10 Buildings | 105.00 | N |
| 1133420 | Application for Demolition Licence of Class 2 and 9 Buildings | 105.00 | N |
| 1133410 | Request to provide Certificate of Construction Compliance | \$105.00 + travel +GST | |
| 1133410 | request to provide certificate or construction compliance | 3103.00 + ti avei +031 | |
| 1133411 | Request to provide Certificate of Building Compliance | | N |
| | | 0.38% of Estimated | |
| 1133411 | Application for Building approval certificate for unauthorised work | Value not less than | N |
| I133411 | Application for Building approval certificate for building with authorisation (class 1 and 10) | \$105.00 105.00 | N |
| 1155411 | OCCUPANCY APPLICATIONS | 105.00 | N |
| 1133411 | Application for occupancy permit for completed Class 2-9 Buildings | 105.00 | N |
| 1133411 | Application for occupancy permit for incomplete buildings | 105.00 | N |
| 1133411 | Application for modification of permit for additional use on a temporary basis | 105.00 | N |
| 1133411 | Application for replacement of permit for a permanent change use | 105.00 | N |
| 1133411 | Application for occupancy posmit or building cortificate of strate scheme or subdivision | \$11.60 for each strata | |
| 1133411 | Application for occupancy permit or building certificate of strata scheme or subdivision | unit but not less than \$115.00 | N |
| | | 0.18% of Estimated | |
| 1133411 | Application for Occupancy permit or unauthorised class 2-9 Buildings | Value not less than | N |
| | | | |
| 1133411 | Application for occupancy permit or unauthorised class 2-9 building Certified | 105.00 | N |
| 1133411 | Application for occupancy permit for building with existing authorisation | 105.00 | N |
| 1155 111 | PLANNING AND DEVELOPMENT APPLICATIONS | 100.00 | |
| | | | |
| | Non extractive industry application fees: | | |
| 1106285 | Non extractive industry application fees: Application < \$50,000 | 147.00 | N |
| | Application < \$50,000 | 147.00 0.32% of the estimated | |
| I106285 | | | N N |
| | Application < \$50,000 | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development | |
| | Application < \$50,000 | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for | |
| I106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development | N |
| I106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of | N |
| I106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of | N |
| I106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for | N N |
| I106285 I106285 I106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for | N N N |
| I106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of | N N |
| I106285 I106285 I106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m | N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 | N N N |
| I106285 I106285 I106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m | N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 | N N N |
| I106285 I106285 I106285 I106285 I106285 I106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry application fees: Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 739.00 0.00 | N N N N |
| I106285 I106285 I106285 I106285 I106285 I106285 I106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Other Planning and Development fee: | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 739,00 739,00 0.00 0.00 | N N N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry application fees: Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Other Planning and Development fee: Home Occupation application | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 739,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,00 | N N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry application fees: Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Other Planning and Development fee: Home Occupation application Home Occupation application (already commenced) = fee + twice fee | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 739.00 0.00 0.00 222.00 0.00 | N N N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry application fees: Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Other Planning and Development fee: Home Occupation application | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 739,00 0.00 0.00 0.00 222,00 | N N N N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 Application \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry application fees: Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Other Planning and Development fee: Home Occupation application (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Home Occupation application annual renewal (before expiry) Home Occupation application annual renewal (after expiry) = renewal fee+ twice fee Providing a subdivision clearance for- | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. | N N N N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application \$500,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry application fees: Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Other Planning and Development fee: Home Occupation application Home Occupation application (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Home Occupation application annual renewal (before expiry) Home Occupation application annual renewal (after expiry) = renewal fee+ twice fee Providing a subdivision clearance for- a) not more then 5 lots | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0. | N N N N N N N N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application \$500,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry application fees: Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Other Planning and Development fee: Home Occupation application Home Occupation application (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Home Occupation application annual renewal (before expiry) Home Occupation application annual renewal (after expiry) = renewal fee+ twice fee Providing a subdivision clearance for- a) not more then 5 lots b) more then 5 lots but not more then 206 lots | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 739,00 0.00 222,00 0.00 73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 | N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry application fees: Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Other Planning and Development fee: Home Occupation application Home Occupation application (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Home Occupation application annual renewal (before expiry) Home Occupation application annual renewal (after expiry) = renewal fee+ twice fee Providing a subdivision clearance for-a) not more then 5 lots b) more then 5 lots but not more then 206 lots c) more than 206 lots | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 739.00 0.00 222.00 0.00 73.00 0.00 \$73 per lot 0.00 7393.00 | N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application \$500,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry application fees: Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Other Planning and Development fee: Home Occupation application Home Occupation application (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Home Occupation application annual renewal (before expiry) Home Occupation application annual renewal (after expiry) = renewal fee+ twice fee Providing a subdivision clearance for- a) not more then 5 lots b) more then 5 lots but not more then 206 lots | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 739,00 0.00 222,00 0.00 73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 \$73.00 0.00 | N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application > \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry application fees: Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Other Planning and Development fee: Home Occupation application (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Home Occupation application annual renewal (before expiry) Home Occupation application annual renewal (after expiry) = renewal fee+ twice fee Providing a subdivision clearance for- a) not more then 5 lots b) more then 5 lots b) more then 5 lots but not more then 206 lots c) more than 206 lots Determining an application for change of use/alteration/extension or change of non-conforming use | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 0.00 739.00 0.00 222.00 0.00 73.00 0.00 \$73 per lot 0.00 7393.00 295.00 | N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N |
| 1106285 1106285 | Application < \$50,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 up to \$500,000 Application > \$500,000 but not more than \$2.5 million Application \$2.5 million to \$5 million Application \$5 million to \$21.5 million Application where development (non extractive industry) has commenced Extractive industry application fees: Development Applications - Extractive Industries Development Applications - Extractive Industries (already commenced) = fee + twice fee Other Planning and Development fee: Home Occupation application (already commenced)= fee + twice fee Home Occupation application annual renewal (before expiry) Home Occupation application annual renewal (after expiry) = renewal fee+ twice fee Providing a subdivision clearance for- a) not more then 5 lots b) more then 5 lots but not more then 206 lots c) more than 206 lots Determining an application for change of use/alteration/extension or change of non-conforming use Determining an application for change of use/alteration/extension or change of non-conforming use (already commenced) | 0.32% of the estimated cost of development \$1,700 + 0.257% for every \$1 in excess of \$500,000 \$7,161 + 0.206% for every \$1 in excess of \$2.5m \$12,633 + 0.123% for every \$1 in excess of \$5m 0.00 0.00 0.00 739.00 0.00 222.00 0.00 73.00 0.00 \$73 per lot 0.00 7393.00 295.00 0.00 | N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N N |

Unless otherwise stated, GST is non applicable on all statutory fees
All the above fees and charges are subject to change due to statutory amendments.